

QUESTION AND ANSWERS (RFP/SOQ/2024/002)

Question-1

BOQ Lot 1- Construction of additional Toilets- Kindly confirm if the price is to be quoted for 57 toilets of 6'x5' each OR 57 sets of 2 toilets each of 6'x5'.

Answer: it is 57 Nos of Toilet single (6x5 feet)

Question 2: In the drawings the boundary wall is without plaster, could you please clarify the plastering work mentioned in the BOQs are required or not?

Answer: The boundary wall from exterior side is Pointing works and Plaster from inner side of school

Question 3: Site visit is mandatory or not?

Answer: it is not mandatory however it is suggested to understand the scope of works and location

Question 4: Is supplier allowed to apply for single lot?

Answer: YES, supplier can apply for single lot, but clearly mentioning in technical and financial documents.

Question 5: What would be the payment terms?

Answer: Payment shall be processed after receipt of invoice with in 30 days. There is no advance payment for mobilization.

Question 6: What will be the mode of submission of the proposals?

Answer: Offers must be submitted through the Cloud ERP portal. In case you have never registered before, you can register a profile using the registration link Supplier Registration (oraclecloud.com) and follow the instruction in guides available in the UNHCR website: [How to become a supplier | UNHCR](#). Do not create a new profile if you already have one. Use the forgotten password feature in case you do not remember your password or username from previous registration.

Question 7: How can supplier register in cloud ERP?

Answer: Registration Guide and User Manual are available in the following link: [Supplier Registration \(oraclecloud.com\)](#)

Question 8: Please be advised that no link in the attached give access to Annexures.

Answer: Please read the document thoroughly, for accessing the requested annexure the link is given in the document, you will get the annexure after registration.